

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9789 of 2024**  
**With**  
**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9792 of 2024**  
**With**  
**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9811 of 2024**  
**With**  
**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9813 of 2024**  
**With**  
**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9816 of 2024**  
**With**  
**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9817 of 2024**  
**With**  
**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9821 of 2024**  
**With**  
**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9823 of 2024**  
**With**  
**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9824 of 2024**  
**With**  
**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9825 of 2024**  
**With**  
**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9826 of 2024**  
**With**  
**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9827 of 2024**  
**With**  
**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9831 of 2024**  
**With**  
**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9832 of 2024**

=====

**EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (IRRIGATION DIVISION) & ANR.**  
**Versus**

**RAVJIBHAI DEVABHAI MAKWANA SINCE DECD. THROUGH**  
**CHANCHALBEN RAVJIBHAI MAKWANA & ORS.**

=====

**Appearance:**

**MR HS MUNSHAW(495) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2**

**for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3,5**

**ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP for the**  
**Respondent(s) No. 4**

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M.**  
**PRACHCHHAK**

**Date : 05/07/2024**

**COMMON ORAL ORDER**

Heard Mr. Munshaw, learned Counsel for the petitioners.

***Notice*** returnable on **27.8.2024**.

In the *meantime*, the amount deposited before the Controlling Authority will not be disbursed in favour of the respondents.

Office to place copy of the order in each of the petition.

SURESH SOLANKI

**(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK,J)**